KINGS CRIMINAL COURT NO FEE

120 Schermerhorn St., Breoklyn, NY [1201 Non-Public
Phone: (646) 386-4500 Fax: (718) 643-7733 Version

Courl ORI: NY023033J

The People of the State of New York Certificate of Disposition
V8. Docket Number: CR-024316-24KN
Keyanna Moody -
CJTN:
NYSID:
Defendant DOB: - Arrest Date: 06/11/2024 Arraignment Date: 06/12/2024

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the undersigned has examined the files of the Kings Criminal Court concerning the above entitled matter

and finds the following
]

1 |VTL 0402 01A I No Lic Plate:Single Lic Plate  |ACD (06/12/24) dismiss and seal on 06/12/2024
12/11/24
2 |PL 195.05 AM Obstruct Governmentt Admin-2nd AM f‘;ﬁfgf 12/24) dismiss and seal on 06/12/2024
3 |PL 205.30 AM Resisting Arrest an | ACD (06/12/24) dismiss and scal on 06/12/2024
12/11/24
4 |PL 2402001 V Dis/Con:Fight/Violent Behavior V s /Dli(gf”z”z‘” dismiss and seal on 06/12/2024
. \ ‘ >

Charge Weight Key: I=Infraction; V=Viglation; AM, BM=Class Misdemeanor; UM=Unclass

Dated: June 13, 2024

individual
involved, any amest or criminal accusation of such individual not then pending against that individual which was foliowed by a terminaln inal action or
proceeding in favor of such individual, as defined in subdivision two of section 160.50 of the criminal procedure law, or by an order adjourning the criminal action in
contemplation of dismissal, pursutint to section 170.55, 170.56, 210.46, 210.47, or 215.10 of the criminal procedure law, or by a youthful offender adjudication, as
defined in subdivision one of section 720.35 of the criminal procedure law, or by a conviction for a violation sealed pursuant to section 160.55 of the criminal procedure
law at by a conviction which is sealed pursuant to section 160.59 or 160.58 of the criminal procedure law, in connection with the licensing, housing, employment,
including volunteer positions, or providing of credit or insurance to such indjvidual; provided, further, that no petson shall be required to divulge information pertaining
to any arrest or criminal accusation of such individual not then pending against that individual which was followed by a termination of that criminal action or
proceeding in favor of such individual, as defined in subdivision two of section 160.50 of the criminal procedure law, or by an order adjoumning the criminal action in
contemplation of dismissal, pursuanl to section 170.55 or 170.56, 210.46, 210.47 or 2t5.10 of the criminal procedure law, or by a vouthful offender adjudication, as
defined in subdivision one of section 720.35 of the criminal procedure law, or by a conviction for a violation sealed pursuant to section 160.55 of the criminal procedure
law, or by a conviction which is sealed pursuant to section 160,58 or 160.59 of the criminal procedure law. An individual required or requested to provide information
in violation of this subdivision may respond as if the arrest, criminal accusation, or disposition of such arrest or criminai accusation did not occur, The provisions of this
subdivision shall not apply to the licensing activities of governmental bodies in relation to the regulation of guns, firearms and other deadty weapons or in relation to an
application for employment as a police officer or peace officer as those terms are defined in subdivisions thirty-three and thirty-four of section 1.20 of the criminal
procedure taw; provided further that the provisions of this subdivision shall not apply to an application for employment or membership in any law enforcement agency
with respect to any arrest or criminal accusation which was followed by a youthful offender adjudication, as defined in subdivision one of section 720.35 of the criminal
procedure law, or by a conviction for a violation sealed pursuant to section 160,55 of the criminal procedure law, or by a conviction which is sealed pursuant to section
160.58 or 160.59 of the criminal procedure law, For purposes of this subdivision, an action which has been adjourned in contemplation of dismissal, pursuant to section
170.55 or 170.56, 210.46, 210.47 or 215.10 of the criminal procedure law, shall not be considered a pending action, uniess the order to adjourn in contemplation of
dismissal is revoked and the case is restored to the calendar for further prosecution. [Executive Law 296(16)]

Charges may not be the same as the original arrest charges.



